003 Bill Number:

Ordinance Number: 4013

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND ACCEPTING WEISSMANN ZUKER EUSTER + KATZ P.C.'S PROPOSAL FOR LEGAL REPRESENTATION REGARDING A CYBER LIABILITY CLAIM

Be it ordained by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Robert as follows:

- SECTION 1. A copy of a proposal for the engagement of Weissmann Zucker Euster + Katz P.C., Attorneys At Law, for legal services for representation of the City of St. Robert regarding a cyber liability claim, is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by specific reference.
- **SECTION 2.** The Board of Aldermen reviews and approves the proposal of Weissmann Zucker Euster + Katz P.C.
- **SECTION 3.** The Mayor of the City of St. Robert is authorized to execute the engagement proposal of Weissmann Zucker Euster + Katz P.C. as a contract, to legally bind the City of St. Robert to this agreement, and to expend City funds pursuant to the terms of the agreement. The City Clerk is directed to affix to the said document the official seal of the City and attest to the same.
- **SECTION 4.** This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. ROBERT, MISSOURI ON JANUARY 23, 2024

Attest: <u>Leclin</u> Liss City Clerk, Deputy